

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, FULLERTON

Academic Senate

personal.

ASD 21-67

Date: May 20, 2021

Commendation for Senator Mark Hoven Stohs

WHEREAS, Statewide Senator Mark Hoven Stohs has been a leader on the California State University, Fullerton (CSUF) campus since 1996 after his arrival. He earned full professorship, served as the Associate Dean for the College of Business & Economics for six years, and as Chair for the Department of Finance for five years; and WHEREAS, Senator Mark Hoven Stohs has served as Chair of the CSUF Academic Senate for two terms and a member of the CSUF Executive Senate for three years; and WHEREAS, Senator Mark Hoven Stohs exhibited a calm leadership style as Chair of the CSUF Academic Senate during the never-ending spring 2020 semester. Which we all know as the beginning of the pandemic; and WHEREAS, Senator Mark Hoven Stohs has a reputation for a savvy business knowledge, detailed fiscal judgement, and a balanced approach to getting things done; and WHEREAS, Senator Mark Hoven Stohs always credits speakers for their contributions during meetings, especially acknowledging women's contributions; and WHEREAS. Senator Mark Hoven Stohs has faithfully served the Academic Senate of California State University (ASCSU) for the past six years, and served as the Chair of the ASCSU Fiscal and Governmental Affairs Committee; and Senator Mark Hoven Stohs has served on the ASCSU Academic Technology WHEREAS. Advisory Committee and the General Education Advisory Committee; and WHEREAS, Senator Mark Hoven Stohs skillfully represented CSUF and the ASCSU as the Chair of the statewide Fiscal and Government Affairs committee during the historically important and challenging pandemic year; and WHEREAS, The CSUF campus has benefitted from Senator Mark Hoven Stohs' careful review of resolutions and policies and his insightful contributions to the development thereof; and WHEREAS, Senator Mark Hoven Stohs has strong leadership skills to argue relentlessly for policies, yet yields graciously when another draft is accepted; therefore, be it RESOLVED: That the CSUF commend Senator Mark Hoven Stohs for his exemplary service and contributions to shared governance; and be it further RESOLVED: That the CSUF Academic Senate expresses its appreciation to Senator Hoven Stohs

for his service to the CSUF as Senate Chair and member as well as ASCSU Senator, and offer its best wishes for success in his future endeavors, both professional and